505837952 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5884886

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
CHARLES F. NEWBY				10/24/2008			
GREGORY F. HALIK	10/15/2008						
MATTHEW KELLOGO	à			11/25/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	EVOLU	ITION BROADBAND, L	LC				
Street Address:	7347 S	OUTH REVERE PARK	WAY, BLDG. A				
City:	CENTE	NNIAL					
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80112						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2						
Property Type		Numbe	er				
Application Number: 1558		15587555	7555				
Application Number: 1598		15988537	8537				
	•			·			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(703)997-4905					
) the e-mail address fi I; if that is unsuccess		successful, it will be sent			
Phone:	•	7039170000	,				
Email:		sjerome@mh2law.com	ne@mh2law.com				
Correspondent Name	e:	MH2 TECHNOLOGY L	TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP				
Address Line 1: 1951		1951 KIDWELL DRIVE					
Address Line 2:	ine 2: SUITE 310						
Address Line 4:		TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0212.0032-CON	0212.0032-CON / CON2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	SUSANNE JER	SUSANNE JEROME				
	SIGNATURE:		/Susanne Jerome/				
SIGNATURE:		/Susanne Jerom	e/				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/Susanne Jerom 12/26/2019	e/				
			e/				
DATE SIGNED:	signment_	12/26/2019					

source=2019-12-26_Assignment_Invtrs-to-Evolution#page3.tif source=2019-12-26_Assignment_Invtrs-to-Evolution#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles F. Newby, having a residence address of 8868 William Cody Drive, Evergreen, CO 80439-6301; and I, Gregory F. Halik, having a residence address of 8440 W. Maple Glen Drive, Empire, MI 49630; and I, Matthew Kellogg, having a residence address of 5326 Grand Fir Court, Parker, CO 80134, as joint inventors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to an **Ingress Noise Inhibiting Network Interface Device and Method for Cable Television Networks** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being identified by Application No. 12/250,229, filed October 13, 2008, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Evolution Broadband, LLC, Assignee, a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 7347 South Revere Parkway, Building A, Centennial, Colorado 80112, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and invention, including all rights of priority and the right to apply for and receive all international, national and regional patents corresponding thereto, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with

Page 1 of 4



these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this $\underline{244}$ day of $\underline{04}$ obscilled by $\underline{0}$.

Charles F. Newby

STATE OF COLORADO SS. COUNTY OF Jefferson

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Charles F. Newby, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Nor 8 2011

Witness my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

EEL: 051379 F

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOI	, I have signed this	ASSIGNMENT	on this	<u>/5/7//</u> day
--------------------	----------------------	------------	---------	-------------------

of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2008.

- Has Gregor

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF LEETANAU

MICHIGAN

On this 15^{16} day of $0c_{16}6c_{enc}$, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Gregory F. Halik, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

February 24, 2015

Witness my hand and official seal.

obert P

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ROBERT C PRICE Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Leelanau My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2011 Acting in the County of State Proven

ROBERT C PRICE Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Leelanau My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2015 Acting in the County of Celanse

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021032 FRAME: 022051 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this 25^{11} day

of November, 2008.

Matthew Kelloág

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ARAPAHO) ss.

On this <u>25</u>^m day of <u>Novenlacn</u>, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Matthew Kellogg, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

7/4/ 2011

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public FREDERK.

(SEAL)

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/26//2008